

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.228 OF 2005

(For Prel. Hearing)

HARISH BHALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 13/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Prajapati, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the writ petition as also on the application  
for  
direction, returnable in the month of July, 2005.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master