

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.228 OF 2005

HARISH BHALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Surya N. Prajapati, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For West Bengal:

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent No.12:

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Manipur:

Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

For U.T. of Chandigarh:

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Union of India: Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Tamil Nadu: Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

For Meghalaya: Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Gujarat: Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

For Rajasthan: Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Chhatisgarh: Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Orissa: Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

For Goa: Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Such of the State Governments that have been served shall file
reply affidavits within four weeks. Those who have already
filed shall supply copies thereof to the advocate for the petitioner.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master