

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 228 OF 2005

HARISH BHALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and office report)

Date: 27/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv
Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv
Mr Anil Gaur, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv
Ms Sangitaa Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Mr Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv
Mr K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
Ms Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv
Mr Bhavanishankar V Gadnis, kAdv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao ,Adv
Mr S Akbar Abbas Abdi, Adv.
Mr Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr Anil Kr Jha, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.

-2-

Item No.9

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv
Mr Amit Kr Chawla, Adv.
Mr A Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr Ranjan Mozumdar, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv
Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv
Mrs Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr Ritu raj, Adv.
Mr Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1,3 to 8, 10, 12,15,17 to 19, 21,23,24,26
to 29 and 33 to 35 have filed counter affidavit. No Vakalatnama
has been filed by respondent Nos. 33 to 35.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 14 and 16.

Petitioner to apply for substituted service in respect of
unserved respondents within two weeks, as last chance.

List again on 16.12.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj