

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 228 OF 2005

HARISH BHALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and office report)

Date: 19/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.
For Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv (N.P.)

For Bihar Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

For Tripura Mr. Ritraj Biswas, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms. Nupur, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv (N.P.)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.
For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Aman Alluwallia, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv
For Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv

For Director Health Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
State of Goa For Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Adv.
For Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv
Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohan Singh, Adv.

-3-

Ms.Momota Oinam, Adv.
Mr. Narmmeet, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv (N.P.)

Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Jayshree Anand, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Union of India to file affidavit within a period of
four weeks.

(R.K.Dhawan)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master